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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

10.59%

18.93%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$106,898,129.03

$1,191,406.61

$115,105,697.49 10.02%

0.85%Table Games $7,016,161.85

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 5 $165,475.00 $21,025.00 87.29%

5 Dollars 49 $2,640,666.00 $162,497.60 93.85%

1 Dollar 239 $9,733,529.74 $741,455.41 92.38%

50 Cents 3 $115,850.00 $15,035.00 87.02%

25 Cents  90 $2,059,349.62 $185,542.23 90.99%

10 Cents 2 $137,682.90 $3,308.60 97.60%

City Slot 50 $3,807,105.32 $437,718.38 88.50%

5 Cents 15 $385,901.07 $23,647.56 93.87%

1 Cents 2316 $87,852,569.38 $7,996,828.30 90.90%

2769 $106,898,129.03 $9,587,058.08 91.03%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 35 $3,193,597.00 $655,833.78  79.46%

House Banked Poker 30 $2,310,107.25 $533,878.19  76.89%

Player Banked Poker 12 $774,220.10 $77,422.01 N/A

Craps 3 $553,425.50 $182,519.00  67.02%

Roulette 5 $184,812.00 $34,040.00  81.58%

Totals 77.47%$1,483,692.98$7,016,161.8585

$11,229,520.06Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$106,441.97

$851,535.77

$340,614.31

$85,153.58

$425,767.88

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,847,764.13)

$1,662,987.72

($1,311.13)

($428,030.58)

$27,204.89

$4,568.78

$10,644,197.09

$957,977.74

Total 9% Tax Collected $957,977.74

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($2,978.52)

$1,506,553,698.95

Calendar YTD

$1,410,966,526.47

$86,004,945.45

$9,582,227.03

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

2.65%

2.70%

2.62%

16.75%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $1,191,406.61 $158,769.007  86.67%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $855.00 $855.00 0.00%

CFL $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

FORMULA 1 $70.00 $70.00 0.00%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $10,204.92 ($14,100.92) 238.18%

MLS $245.50 ($61.85) 125.19%

MMA/UFC $9,968.60 $1,823.84 81.70%

NASCAR $1,727.00 $516.00 70.12%

NBA $56,215.36 $1,092.37 98.06%

WNBA $195.00 $195.00 0.00%

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $455,111.10 $38,261.90 91.59%

NCAA Hockey $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA Mens BB $154,882.22 $20,598.10 86.70%

NFL $460,275.68 $105,823.77 77.01%

NHL $18,308.40 $4,189.08 77.12%

PGA $1,450.00 ($339.90) 123.44%

SOCCER $14,427.65 $811.77 94.37%

TENNIS $7,470.18 ($965.16) 112.92%
Totals $1,191,406.61 $158,769.00 86.67%
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